

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 768/2015

GHULAM AHMAD KUMAR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Adv.

Vs

FOREST(State Government)

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.09.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the writ petitions having the same cause of action have already been clubbed and are to be listed together.

Registry to list the instant petition with the clubbed matters on 28.09.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
15.09.2022
AAMIR