

S. No. 67

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP No. 1737/2016 c/w
SWP No. 393/2014 and connected matters

Abdul Ahad Nengroo ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Tasaduq H. Khawaja, Advocate vice
Mr Zahoor Jan, Advocate

Vs.

JK SFC and Others ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.10.2022

Arguing counsel for the petitioner has not appeared on two previous consecutive hearings and today as well. Objections stand filed. Adjournment is being sought by the proxy counsel for the petitioner. Reluctantly matter is adjourned subject to the payment of costs of Rs. 1000/- to be paid and deposited in the Litigants Welfare Fund by the petitioner within ten days time.

List for consideration on 17.04.2022.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

20.10.2022

Ishaq