

| |
|----|
| 07 |
|----|

| |
|---------|
| Regular |
|---------|

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(3488/2024) IN SWP 768/2015

GHULAM AHMAD KUMAR

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nasir ul Akbar, Advocate. vice
Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate.

V/s

FOREST(State Government)

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nowbhar, Advocate.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

15.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file objections.

Needful be done by next date of hearing.

List on 29.05.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

15.04.2026

Aasif